

## Pinellas County Medical Association, Inc.

• 9355 113th St. North, Seminole Fla 33775 727 • www.pinellascma.org O 727-541-1159 F 727-317-4922

Trina E. Espinola M.D President

> Jack Rothman, MD President-Elect

> > Tim Carlson, MD Vice President

Peter Swain, MD Treasurer

Jason Wilson, MD Secretary

Anissa Raiford Executive Director

12/12/2018

Pinellas County EMS & Administration c/o Mr. Greg Woodrum

On behalf of the Pinellas County Medical Association, we would like to appoint Dr. Steven Epstein as primary board member on the Medical Control Board.

The Pinellas County Medical Association appreciates this appointment. It has been a pleasure to serve and look forward to participating moving forward.

Sincerely,

Anissa Raiford

Pinellas County Medical Association

Executive Director